
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5265

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2023

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Courses

Advance - 2023)

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN,  DETERMINE  that:  

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 243,653,212 243,653,212

Charles Sturt University 0 178,807,483 178,807,483

Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd. 0 0 0

Macquarie University 0 156,636,635 156,636,635

Southern Cross University 0 88,470,793 88,470,793

The University of New England 0 98,668,905 98,668,905



Page 2

The University of New South Wales 0 247,859,922 247,859,922

The University of Newcastle 0 217,471,758 217,471,758

The University of Sydney 0 275,078,121 275,078,121

University of Technology Sydney 0 206,121,525 206,121,525

University of Western Sydney 0 273,607,818 273,607,818

University of Wollongong 0 140,720,413 140,720,413

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 262,603,693 262,603,693

Federation University Australia 0 85,689,775 85,689,775

La Trobe University 0 236,819,680 236,819,680

Monash University 0 298,509,693 298,509,693

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 258,898,152 258,898,152

Swinburne University of Technology 0 155,705,215 155,705,215

The University of Melbourne 0 249,635,801 249,635,801

Victoria University 0 127,155,303 127,155,303

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 122,790,770 122,790,770

Griffith University 0 243,061,594 243,061,594

James Cook University 0 115,898,814 115,898,814

Queensland University of Technology 0 285,813,887 285,813,887

The University of Queensland 0 269,174,025 269,174,025

University of Southern Queensland 0 130,191,333 130,191,333

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 149,388,019 149,388,019

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 253,983,925 253,983,925

Edith Cowan University 0 155,596,443 155,596,443

Murdoch University 0 86,766,860 86,766,860

The University of Western Australia 0 137,662,012 137,662,012

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 142,626,767 142,626,767

The University of Adelaide 0 160,039,463 160,039,463

University of South Australia 0 203,688,717 203,688,717

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 199,330,865 199,330,865

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University 0 61,524,305 61,524,305

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 83,605,065 83,605,065

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 65,077,375 65,077,375

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Alphacrucis College Limited 0 1,037,700 1,037,700

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd 0 0 0



Page 3

Australian College of Nursing Ltd 0 0 0

Avondale College Limited 0 10,456,868 10,456,868

Box Hill Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Chisholm Institutue 0 0 0

Christian Heritage College 0 3,909,956 3,909,956

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Crown Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Eastern College Australia Inc 0 1,487,702 1,487,702

Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Eynesbury International 0 0 0

Health Education and Training Institute 0 0 0

Higher Education Leadership Institute 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 6,945,215 6,945,215

Insearch Limited 0 0 0

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

JMC Academy 0 0 0

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd 0 0 0

Marcus Oldham College 0 0 0

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Melbourne Institute of Technology 0 0 0

Melbourne Polytechnic 0 1,834,444 1,834,444

Morling College Ltd 0 0 0

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd 0 0 0

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd 0 0 0

SAE Institute 0 0 0

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology 0 0 0

Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher

Education) Pty Ltd

0 0 0

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 2,329,908 2,329,908

TAFE  Queensland 0 0 0

TAFE SA 0 0 0

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE

NSW)

0 0 0

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and

Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 76,729,895 76,729,895

Top Education Group Ltd 0 0 0

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 1,218,793 1,218,793

University of Divinity 0 73,408 73,408

Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Wesley Institute 0 0 0

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
0 6,774,358,025 6,774,358,025



Page 4

Variation Reason

To facilitate 2023 higher education course advance payments as part of the December 2022 funding agreement update process.

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 15 December 2022 at 16:33:00

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 17

December 2022 05:00:47


